



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 736/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21731/2023**

MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD  
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHI..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Stuti Mishra, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND  
AND BUILDING COMMERCIAL & ORS. .... Defendant

Through: Mr. R. K. Dhawan, Standing  
Counsel for DDA, Mr. V. K. Teng,  
Mrs. Nisha Dhawan, Ms. Shivani  
Taneja & Mr. Gaganmeet Singh  
Sachdeva, Advs. for DDA (M.  
9013024674)

Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. for D-3 to 5  
(M. 9910072729)

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **09.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that they have received the reply on behalf of the Respondent to the application **CRL.M.A.21731/2023** under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. She further submits that the Plaintiff wishes to file the rejoinder.
3. Let a rejoinder be filed within six weeks.
4. All the pleadings shall be supplied even to the Delhi Development Authority ('DDA') and other parties.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 for conclusion of admission/denial.



6. List for hearing on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024.

**JANURARY 09, 2024/dk/bh**

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**