



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 736/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21731/2023**

**MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHI** Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND AND BUILDING
COMMERCIAL & ORS.** Defendants

Through: Mr. R. K. Dhawan, Standing
Counsel For DDA (M: 9899775330)
with Mr. V. K. Teng, advocate,
Mrs. Nisha Dhawan, advocate,
Ms. Shivani Taneja, advocate,
Ms. Anwesha Singh, advocate, for
DDA (M. 9013024674)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **02.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter is listed before the Joint Registrar on 30th July, 2024.
3. Let the pleadings and admission/ denial of the documents be completed before the Joint Registrar.
4. List before the Court on 23rd September, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 2, 2024/ PB/bh