



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 736/2022**

**MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHI**Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Shivangi
Chawla, Advocates**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND AND BUILDING
COMMERCIAL & ORS.**Defendant

Through: **Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Standing Counsel
for R-1/DDA with Mr. Gaganmeet
Singh Sachdeva, Ms. Nisha Dhawan,
Mr. V.K. Teng, Ms. Shivani Taneja,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 08.07.2024

I.A. 32603/2024

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC').
2. Learned standing counsel for defendant no. 1 who appears on advance service states that the present application is highly belated considering that the written statement stands filed a year ago and in fact, the plaintiff's right to file replication has already been closed by this Court as recorded in the Order dated 24.07.2023.
3. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 accepts notice. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.
4. Upon steps being taken by the plaintiff, issue notice to the remaining



defendants i.e. defendant nos. 2 to 5 through all permissible modes, in addition, to the counsel for the said defendants appearing in this matter.

5. Reply, if any, be filed by defendant nos. 2 to 5 within two weeks from the date of receipt of notice. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

6. List on 30.07.2024 before the Joint Registrar (Judicial).

7. List on 23.09.2024 before the Court.

JULY 8, 2024/msh/MG

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any