



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 736/2022**

MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Mishra,
Advocate for plaintiff with
AR for plaintiff.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND AND
BUILDING COMMERCIAL & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. Dhawan,
Standing counsel for
DDA,
Mr. Ankur Gosain, Adv.
for D-3 to 5
Ms. Ashia Khan, Adv. for
D-2 (through VC)
(Right of D-2 to file WS
was closed vide order
dated 28.03.2023)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender
Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way
of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

IA No. 32603/2024 u/O VI R.17 CPC by plaintiff

1. As per office note, learned counsel for defendant
nos. 3 to 5 was served on 25.04.2024. Learned counsel for



defendant no.2 accepts ~~order~~ Reply and rejoinder be filed in terms of order dated 08.07.2024. Defendant no.1 shall positively file reply within two weeks.

2. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

CRL.M.A. 21731/2023

3. Reply already filed by defendants. Rejoinder has not been filed, Same be filed positively within a week.

4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on 19.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)