



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 736/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21731/2023, I.A. 32603/2024**
MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHIPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Utkarsh Mishra and Mr. Rajat
Aneja, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND AND BUILDING
COMMERCIAL & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. R. K. Dhawan, Standing Counsel
for DDA with Ms. Nisha Dhawan,
Mr. V.K. Teng and Mr. Naman
Kumar Thakur, Advocates for DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
23.09.2024

%

1. List the matter before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings on 28.11.2024.
2. List the matter before the Court on 25.02.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/rhc