



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 736/2022

MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD  
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Alka Dwivedi & Mr.  
Rajat Aneja, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND AND  
BUILDING COMMERCIAL & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Ms.  
Nisha Dhawan, Mr.  
V.K.Teng, Mr. Naman  
Kumar Thakur and Mr.  
Gaganmeet Singh  
Sachdeva, Advs. for  
DDA/D1  
None for D-2 to 5

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**23.12.2024**

%

**Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-**

**IA No. 49378/2024 u/s 151 CPC seeking condonation of  
delay in filing rejoinder to defendants' reply to  
CRL.M.A. 21731/2023**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 accepts notice and submits that CRL.M.A. 21731/2023 does not pertain to defendant no.1. Issue notice of the captioned IA to learned counsel for remaining defendants on filing of PF returnable for 03.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
DECEMBER 23, 2024/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*