



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 736/2022 CRL.M.A. 21731/2023 I.A. 32603/2024
MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocate with Mr.
Jatin Tyagi, Mr. Abhinav Chauhan,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND AND BUILDING
COMMERCIAL & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Ms. Nisha
Dhawan, Mr. V.K.Teng, Ms.
Anwesha Singh, Mr. Naman Kumar
Thakur,
Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Adv for
DDA/D1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
25.02.2025

I.A. 32603/2024 (Application under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC).

1. This application has been filed under *Order VI Rule 17* of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC'), filed by plaintiff seeking amendment of plaint.
2. There is an objection by counsel for defendant, on the ground that plaintiff seeks to introduce aspects and facts which they had suppressed in the original plaint.



3. Reply has been filed to this application.
4. List on 11th July 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/RK/bp