



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 736/2022 with CRL.M.A. 21731/2023 and I.A. 32603/2024**

**MS R K ELECTRICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SH SANJEEV SETHIPlaintiff**

Through: **Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advocates.**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LAND AND BUILDING
COMMERCIAL & ORS.Defendants**

Through: **Mr. Arjan Jai Singh Chonker,
Advocate for D-3 to 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the defendants no.3 to 5 with no objection from counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Re-notify on 24th March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

Rzu